
UNC Greensboro (12-14) -vs- Liberty (15-9)
3/24/2026 at Lynchburg, VA (WF@LBS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Colucci, Jake (1-0)
Loss: Aydan Decker-Petty (1-4)
Save: Dear, Mayson (1)
HBP: None
PB: Tucker Moore (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian McGugan First: Travis Godec Third Base: Terrance Jones 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:10   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UNC Greensboro 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 7 12 1
Liberty 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 6 10 0

UNC Greensboro 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dilley, Jacob lf 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
Holland, Luke cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Jake Mueller 1b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Barbour, Jake 3b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Parsons, JJ dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Truitt, Brantley 2b 4 2 0 0 1 1 1
Tanner Berry c 4 0 3 2 0 1 0
Jenkins, Luke rf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Brittain, Ethan ss 3 0 1 1 1 1 3
Lee, Cannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weaver, JT p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colucci, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dear, Mayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 12 7 5 10 8

2B: Holland, Luke (1); Jake Mueller (2); Tanner Berry (1); Jenkins,
Luke (1)
SH: Holland, Luke (1); Jenkins, Luke (1)
CS: Brittain, Ethan (1)
E: Truitt, Brantley (1)

Liberty 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Marsh ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Riley DeCandido rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jordan Jaffe dh 3 2 2 2 1 0 1
Jaxon Sorenson 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Nick Barone lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 2
Easton Swofford 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Landon Scilley 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Tucker Moore c 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
Josh Campos cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Tristan Dietrich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Dahlman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aydan Decker-Petty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Porter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Potts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaxon Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 10 6 5 8 5

2B: Jordan Jaffe (1)
3B: Nick Barone (1)
HR: Jordan Jaffe (1)
SF: Jordan Jaffe (1); Tucker Moore (1)
SB: Nick Barone (1); Easton Swofford (1)
CS: Tanner Marsh (1); Tucker Moore (1)
DP: 1

UNC Greensboro IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lee, Cannon 5.0 6 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 17 20 4 3 73
Weaver, JT 0.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 17
Colucci, Jake (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 2 53
Dear, Mayson (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 13
Totals 10 6 4 5 8 0 0 0 0 32 39 9 6 156

Liberty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tristan Dietrich 1.1 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 4 9 2 1 36
Jackson Evans 2.2 3 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 0 38
Brandon Dahlman 2.0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 29
Aydan Decker-Petty (L, 1-4) 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 12
Matt Porter 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 15
Jake Potts 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 3 24
Jaxon Lucas 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 12
Totals 12 7 7 5 10 1 0 0 0 35 42 5 10 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNC Greensboro - Top of 1st UNC LIB
Dilley, Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Holland, Luke walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Jake Mueller walked (3-2 FBBBSB); Holland, Luke advanced to second. 0 0
Barbour, Jake popped up to 3b (3-2 BKBBFF). 0 0
Parsons, JJ flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Liberty - Bottom of 1st UNC LIB
Tanner Marsh singled to shortstop (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Riley DeCandido struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Tanner Marsh out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Jordan Jaffe doubled to left field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Jaxon Sorenson singled to third base (1-0 B); Jordan Jaffe advanced to third, out at home p to c. 0 0

UNC Greensboro - Top of 2nd UNC LIB
Truitt, Brantley walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 0
Tanner Berry singled to right field (0-0); Truitt, Brantley advanced to third. 0 0
Jenkins, Luke out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Tanner Berry advanced to second; Truitt, Brantley
scored. 1 0
Brittain, Ethan walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 0
Jackson Evans to p for Tristan Dietrich. 1 0
Dilley, Jacob struck out looking (3-2 BBFBKK). 1 0
Holland, Luke struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBBK). 1 0

Liberty - Bottom of 2nd UNC LIB
Nick Barone singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Easton Swofford singled up the middle (0-0); Nick Barone advanced to second. 1 0
Landon Scilley struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBFBS). 1 0
Easton Swofford stole second; Nick Barone stole third. 1 0
Tucker Moore flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBKBFF); Nick Barone scored. 1 1
Josh Campos struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 1

UNC Greensboro - Top of 3rd UNC LIB
Jake Mueller doubled down the rf line (0-1 S). 1 1
Barbour, Jake struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 1
Parsons, JJ struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 1
Truitt, Brantley popped up to ss (0-0). 1 1

Liberty - Bottom of 3rd UNC LIB
Tanner Marsh grounded out to c, bunt unassisted (1-1 BS). 1 1
Riley DeCandido popped up to ss (2-2 KSBB). 1 1
Jordan Jaffe homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BF). 1 2
Jaxon Sorenson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Nick Barone grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

UNC Greensboro - Top of 4th UNC LIB
Tanner Berry struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 2
Jenkins, Luke doubled to left center (3-2 KBBFB). 1 2
Brittain, Ethan singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KS); Jenkins, Luke scored. 2 2
Brittain, Ethan out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2
Dilley, Jacob struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Liberty - Bottom of 4th UNC LIB
Easton Swofford grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 2
Landon Scilley struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 2
Tucker Moore walked (3-2 KBSBFBB). 2 2
Tucker Moore out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 2 2

UNC Greensboro - Top of 5th UNC LIB
Brandon Dahlman to p for Jackson Evans. 2 2
Holland, Luke doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 2 2
Holland, Luke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Jake Mueller reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Holland, Luke out at home 2b to c. 2 2
Barbour, Jake grounded into double play 1b to ss (0-1 F); Jake Mueller out on the play. 2 2

Liberty - Bottom of 5th UNC LIB
Josh Campos flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 2
Tanner Marsh struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2
Riley DeCandido flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2

UNC Greensboro - Top of 6th UNC LIB
Parsons, JJ singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 2 2
Truitt, Brantley struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 2
Tanner Berry doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KBK); Parsons, JJ scored. 3 2
Jenkins, Luke struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKFBS). 3 2
Brittain, Ethan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 2

Liberty - Bottom of 6th UNC LIB
Weaver, JT to p for Lee, Cannon. 3 2
Jordan Jaffe walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
Jaxon Sorenson singled through the right side (1-0 B); Jordan Jaffe advanced to third. 3 2
Nick Barone tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-2 BFSF); Jaxon Sorenson scored; Jordan Jaffe scored. 3 4
Easton Swofford walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
Colucci, Jake to p for Weaver, JT. 3 4
Landon Scilley struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 3 4
Easton Swofford out at second c to 2b. 3 4
Tucker Moore popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBFF). 3 4

UNC Greensboro - Top of 7th UNC LIB
Aydan Decker-Petty to p for Brandon Dahlman. 3 4
Dilley, Jacob singled to second base (3-1 BBBS). 3 4
Holland, Luke grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dilley, Jacob advanced to second. 3 4
Jake Mueller doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KKFFB); Dilley, Jacob scored. 4 4
Matt Porter to p for Aydan Decker-Petty. 4 4
Jake Mueller advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 4
Barbour, Jake walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 4
Parsons, JJ singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBS); Barbour, Jake advanced to second; Jake Mueller scored. 5 4
Truitt, Brantley reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 KBBB); Parsons, JJ out at second 2b to ss; Barbour, Jake
advanced to third. 5 4
Jake Potts to p for Matt Porter. 5 4
Tanner Berry singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Truitt, Brantley advanced to third; Barbour, Jake
Barbour, Jake. 5 4
Jenkins, Luke singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Tanner Berry advanced to second; Truitt, Brantley scored. 6 4
Brittain, Ethan struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 6 4



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Liberty - Bottom of 7th UNC LIB
Josh Campos walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 4
Tanner Marsh reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBS); Josh Campos advanced to second on a muffed throw
by 2b, assist by 3b. 6 4
Riley DeCandido singled to left field (1-2 BKSFF); Tanner Marsh advanced to second; Josh Campos
advanced to third. 6 4
Jordan Jaffe flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Tanner Marsh advanced to third; Josh Campos scored,
unearned. 6 5
Jaxon Sorenson grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Riley DeCandido advanced to second; Tanner Marsh
scored, unearned. 6 6
Nick Barone struck out swinging (3-2 BSFFBBS). 6 6

UNC Greensboro - Top of 8th UNC LIB
Dilley, Jacob grounded out to ss (0-2 SSF). 6 6
Holland, Luke grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 6 6
Jake Mueller grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBS). 6 6

Liberty - Bottom of 8th UNC LIB
Easton Swofford struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 6 6
Landon Scilley grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 6 6
Tucker Moore flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBK). 6 6

UNC Greensboro - Top of 9th UNC LIB
Jaxon Lucas to p for Jake Potts. 6 6
Barbour, Jake popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 6 6
Parsons, JJ fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 6 6
Truitt, Brantley grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKK). 6 6

Liberty - Bottom of 9th UNC LIB
Dear, Mayson to p for Colucci, Jake. 6 6
Josh Campos singled to center field (0-1 K). 6 6
Tanner Marsh lined out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 6 6
Riley DeCandido popped up to ss (0-1 F). 6 6
Jordan Jaffe grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKS). 6 6


